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Sport Age Level MN Trial Start Date Days MN Trial Venue QSS State Championship Dates State Championship Venue R:;is:n

Triathlon (& Aquathlon) 11-19yrsB & G 25/10/2020 |Sunday, 25 October 2020 1 Kawana (TQ Event) 11-13 February 2021 Hervey Bay Cc-wB
Water Polo 13-19yrsB & G 6/11/2020 |Friday, 13 November 2020 12pm-3pm |Valley Pool 29 April - 2 May 2021 St Andrews Aquatic Centre, Peregian Springs Sun
Cricket 16-19 yrs Boys 8/02/2021 |Monday, 8 February 2021 12pm-4pm_|Everton District CC 7-9 March 2021 \C“r'ifk“ei"glfs llege Playing Fields & Redlands ME
Softball 13-19 yrs Boys 8/02/2021 |Monday, 8 February 2021 1pm-4pm |Downey Park 25-28 March 2021 Redcliffe Leagues Softball Sun
Softball 13-19 yrs Girls 8/02/2021 |Monday, 8 February 2021 9am-12pm |Downey Park 25-28 March 2021 Redcliffe Leagues Softball Sun
Baseball 12-14 yrs 9/02/2021 |Tuesday, 9 February 2021 1 Pine Hills Lightning Baseball Club, Bunya 11-14 March 2020 Pine Hills Lightning Baseball Club, Bunya MN
Volleyball 16-19yrsB &G 9/02/2021 |Tuesday, 9 February 2021 1 The Sports Centre, BEC 10-13 June 2021 Gold Coast Sport and Leisure Centre SC
Tennis 13-19yrsB& G 10/02/2021 |Wednesday, 10 February 2021 36::3;%[;: Sandgate & District Tennis - noms close 3 Feb  |14-17 March 2020 Queensland Tennis Centre, Tennyson MW
Baseball 14-18 yrs 11/02/2021 |Thursday, 11 February 2021 1 Pine Hills Lightning Baseball Club, Bunya 11-14 March 2020 Pine Hills Lightning Baseball Club, Bunya MN
Volleyball 12-15yrsB & G 18/02/2021 |Thursday, 18 February 2021 1 The Sports Centre, BEC 10-13 June 2021 Gold Coast Sport and Leisure Centre SC
Squash 10-19yrsB& G 23/02/2021 |Tuesday, 23 February 2021 1 Sandgate Squash Centre 27-30 May 2021 Squash Power, Stafford MN
Swimming 10-12yrsB &G 24/02/2021 |Wednesday, 24 February 2021 1 Lawnton Pool - noms close 19 Feb 22 - 24 March 2021 Sleeman Sports Complex Brisbane C-DD
Swimming 13-19yrsB&G 25/02/2021 |Thursday, 25 February 2021 1 Lawnton Pool - noms close 19 Feb 25-27 March 2021 Sleeman Sports Complex Brisbane C-QSsuU
Netball 13-15& 16-19yrs  |2/03/2021 |Tuesday, 2 March 2021 1 |The Sports Centre, BEC 6-9 May 2021 Eg;ig:ﬁi '\é':r']tti:zorts Complex & wB
Aust Football 13-15 yrs Boys 9/03/2021 |Tuesday, 9 March 2021 1 Zillmere AFC 27-30 May 2021 Harrup Park, Mackay Cap
Basketball 10-12yrsB & G 9/03/2021 |Tuesday, 9 March 2021 1 Northside Wizards (Zillmere) 22-25 May 2021 Coomera Indoor Sports Centre SC
Rugby League 14-15 yrs Girls 9/03/2021 |Tuesday, 9 March 2021 3:30-5:30pm | Wavell SHS 6-9 May 2021 Barlow Park, Cairns Pen
Rugby League 16-18 yrs Girls 10/03/2021 |Wednesday, 10 March 2021 3:30-5:30pm |Wavell SHS 6-9 May 2021 Barlow Park, Cairns Pen
Aust Football 13-15 yrs Girls 11/03/2021 ([Thursday, 11 March 2021 1 Zillmere AFC 27-30 May 2021 Harrup Park, Mackay Cap
Golf 10-19yrsB & G 8/03/2021 |Friday, 12 March 2021 1 Keperra Golf Club 28-31 March 2021 Royal Pines Golf Course, Benowa SC
Basketball 16-18yrsB & G 16/03/2021 [Tuesday, 16 March 2021 zi:iirr: Northside Wizards (Zillmere) 22-25 May 2021 Coomera Indoor Sports Centre SC
Football 17-19 yrs B & 16-19 G |16/03/2021 |Tuesday, 16 March 2021 1 North Star Football Club (Zillmere) 13-16 May 2021 Highfields, Toowoomba DD
Hockey 13-19 yrs Boys 16/03/2021 [Tuesday, 16 March 2021 1 Burringbar Park 22-25 May 2021 Cairns Hockey Pen
Hockey 13-19 yrs Girls 16/03/2021 [Tuesday, 16 March 2021 1 Burringbar Park 3-6 June 2021 Kalka Shades, Rockhampton Cap
Rugby League 14-15 yrs Boys 16/03/2021 [Tuesday, 16 March 2021 1 Northern Suburbs RLFC 22-25 May 2021 Kawana Stadium Sun
Rugby League 16-18 yrs Boys 16/03/2021 |[Tuesday, 16 March 2021 1 Northern Suburbs RLFC 22-25 May 2021 Kawana Stadium Sun
Football 13-16 B & 13-15 yrs G |18/03/2021 |Thursday, 18 March 2021 1 North Star Football Club (Zillmere) 27-30 May 2021 Fraser Coast Sports Precinct - Hervey Bay WB
Touch 13-15yrsB & G 23/03/2021 |Tuesday, 23 March 2021 1 Ferny Grove SHS 5-8 June 2021 Whites Hill Reserve, Brisbane ME
Touch 16-18yrsB & G 23/03/2021 |Tuesday, 23 March 2021 1 Ferny Grove SHS 5-8 June 2021 Whites Hill Reserve, Brisbane ME
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Rugby 7s 15-16 yrs Girls (Inv)  |25/03/2021 |Thursday, 25 March 2021 1 Brothers Rugby Club 29-30 May 2021 Sunnybank RUFC ME
Rugby Union 17-18 yrs Boys 26/03/2021 |Friday, 26 March 2021 1 Brothers Rugby Club 27-30 May 2021 Sunnybank RUFC ME
Aust Football 10-12 yrs Girls 30/03/2021 |Tuesday, 30 March 2021 1 Zillmere AFC 10-13 June 2021 Cazalys Stadium and Watson Oval Pen
Aust Football 10-12 yrs Boys 31/03/2021 |Wednesday 31 March & Thursday 1 April 2021 2 Zillmere AFC 10-13 June 2021 Cazalys Stadium and Watson Oval Pen
Netball 10-11 yrs 27/04/2021 |Tuesday, 27 April 2021 1 The Sports Centre, BEC 19-20 June 2021 Nissan Arena, Brisbane MN
Netball 10-12 yrs 27/04/2021 |Tuesday, 27 April 2021 1 The Sports Centre, BEC 17-20 June 2021 Nissan Arena, Brisbane MN
Rugby League 10-11 yrs 28/04/2021 |Wednesday 28 & Thursday 29 April 2021 2 Northern Suburbs RLFC 5-9 July 2021 Townsville Sports Reserve Nor
Rugby League 11-12 yrs 28/04/2021 |(Wednesday 28 & Thursday 29 April 2021 2 Northern Suburbs RLFC 24-29 June 2021 Barlow Park, Cairns Pen
Hockey 10-12yrsB & G 4/05/2021 |Tuesday, 4 May 2021 1 Burringbar Park 17-20 June 2021 Toowoomba Hockey Club DD
Football 10-12yrsB &G 5/05/2021 (Wednesday 5 & Thursday 6 May 2021 2 Aspley SHS 22-25 July 2021 Highfields, Toowoomba SW
Cross Country 10-19yrs B& G 25/05/2021 |Tuesday, 25 May 2021 1 St Paul's School - noms due 14 May 17-19 July 2021 Limestone Park, Ipswich MW
Basketball 13-15yrsB & G 1/06/2021 ([Tuesday, 1 June 2021 1 Northside Wizards (Zillmere) 5-8 August 2021 Mackay Multisport Stadium, Mackay Cap
Rugby Union 14-15 yrs Boys 1/06/2021 |[Tuesday, 1June 2021 1 Padua College Playing Fields, Banyo 22-25 July 2021 Padua Playing Fields, Banyo MN
Rugby Union 11-12 yrs 2/06/2021 |Wednesday 2 and Thursday 3 June 2021 2 Gregory Terrace Playing Fields, Tennyson 22-25 July 2021 Padua Playing Fields, Banyo MN
Tennis 10-12yrsB & G 15/06/2021 [Tuesday, 15 June 2021 1 State Tennis Centre, Tennyson 22-25 August 2021 Queensland Tennis Centre, Tennyson MW
Touch 10-12yrsB & G 15/06/2021 [Tuesday, 15 June 2021 1 Ferny Grove SHS 12-15 August 2021 Queens Park, Townsville Nor
Rugby League 11-12 yrs Girls 20/07/2021 |Tuesday, 20 July 2021 1pm-4pm |Northern Suburbs RLFC 16-19 September 2021 Townsville Sports Reserve Nor
Softball 10-12 yrs Girls 21/07/2021 |Wednesday, 21 July 2021 1pm-4pm |Downey Park 26-29 August 2021 Redlands Softball Association ME
Track & Field 10-12yrsB &G 25/08/2021 |Wed 25, Thu 26 & Fri 27 August 2021 3 UQ - noms due 16 Aug 12-13 October 2021 QSAC, Nathan C-SW
Track & Field 13-19yrsB &G 25/08/2021 |Wed 25, Thu 26 & Fri 27 August 2021 3 UQ - noms due 16 Aug 14-17 October 2021 QSAC, Nathan C-sw
Cricket 13-15 yrs Girls 30/08/2021 [Monday 30 August & Monday 6 September 2021 _i,cf;z: Everton District CC 7-9 November 2021 Ivor Marsden Complex, Amberley MW
Cricket 13-15 yrs Boys 31/08/2021 |Tuesday 31 August & Tuesday 7 September 2021 2 Everton District CC 28 November-2 December 2021 gsziignszogoﬁlizlgis’ Toowomba Grammar, DD
Cricket 10-12 yrs Boys 1/09/2021 |Wednesday 1 & Thursday 2 September 2021 2 Everton District CC 17-21 October 2021 Kendall Flats and Salter Oval, Bundaberg WB
Cricket 10-12 yrs Girls 2/09/2021 |Thursday, 2 September 2021 1 Everton District CC 17-20 October 2021 Maroochydore CC & Caloundra CC Sun
Futsal 13-14yrs B & G (Inv) |14/09/2021 |Tuesday, 14 September 2021 1 Northside Wizards (Brendale) 20-21 November 2021 Nissan Arena, Nathan C-QSsuU
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SPORTS WHERE MET NORTH DOES NOT ENTER A TEAM - PATHWAY TBA
Softball 10-12 yrs Boys TBA via Met East trial (date TBC) TBA TBA 26-29 August 2021 Redlands Softball Association ME
Surfing 13-19yrsB & G TBA via Sun Coast trial (date TBC) TBA TBA 5-8 August 2021 Gold Coast - Various Beaches SC
Queensland Term Dates - 2021 MNMC & MNSSB Meeting Dates RSSO Meeting Dates QSSMG Meeting Dates NAPLAN 12-14 May + 12-22 May Online Pilot schools 2020
Term 1 Wed 27/1 - Thu 1/4 10 weeks Thursday 4 March (Wk6 T1) Thursday 5 March (Wk 6T1) Thursday 18 March  (Wk 8 T1)
Term 2 Mon 19/4 - Fri 25/6 10 weeks Thursday 27 May (Wke6 T2) Tuesday 9 June (Wk 8 T2) Tuesday 15 June (Wk 9T2)
Term 3 Mon 12/7 - Fri 17/9 10 weeks Thursday 19 August (Wk 6 T3) Thursday 27 August (Wk 7 T3) Friday 8 October (Wk 1 T4) QSS Planning Day and Dinner 5 Nov 2021
Term 4 Tues 5/10 - Fri 10/12 10 weeks Thursday 11 November  (Wk 6 T4) Wednesday 4 November (Wk 5 T4)
Calendar updated 4 February 2021 Changes since last version highlighted green
Based on QSS Calendar 2.11.2020 Red text indicates dates/venues not yet confirmed
Dates will almost certainly change due to SSA dates
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